
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 19-0067 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:8/6/2019 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:8/20/2019 8/20/2019

Title: Adopt an Appropriation Ordinance Increasing Appropriations in the 2018 Safe Routes to School
Project in the Amount of $340,000.00 from Available Funds in the 2018 Bond Program -
Sidewalks/Bicycle Lanes, Authorize Amendment No. 1 in the Amount of $170,000.00 to an
Engineering Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., for a Revised Contract Amount of
$820,000.00, and Authorize Amendment No. 1 in the Amount of $170,000.00 to an Engineering
Agreement with Dunaway Associates, LP, for a Revised Contract Amount of $820,000.00, Each for
Additional Design Services and Preparation of Temporary Construction Easements for the 2018 Safe
Routes to School Project (2018 Bond Program) (COUNCIL DISTRICTS 2, 3, 4, 5 and 9)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 19-0067, 2. MAP C C MOSS ELEM.PDF, 3. MAP D MCRAE ELEM.PDF, 4. MAP DAGGETT
ELEM.PDF, 5. MAP M L PHILLIPS ELEM .PDF, 6. MAP TURNER-DIAMOND HILL-BONNIE BRAE
ELEM.PDF, 7. 202018 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS AMENDMENT
1_34018_AO19.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCITY COUNCIL8/20/2019 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

